

HB1075\_L.001

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Health, Insurance, & Environment.

HB15-1075 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, line 16, after "(II)" insert "(A)".
- 2 Page 3, strike line 1 and substitute "(II), EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN
- 3 SUB-SUBPARAGRAPH (B) OF THIS SUBPARAGRAPH (II), DEMONSTRATES".
- 4 Page 3, line 2, strike "AGE AND".
- 5 Page 3, line 3, strike "THREE" and substitute "FIVE".
- 6 Page 3, line 7, strike "12-37.3-108;" and substitute "12-37.3-108, WHICH
- 7 INCLUDES SUBJECT MATTER RELATED TO RECOGNIZING A SICK INFANT AND
- 8 WHEN TO REFER AN INFANT FOR MORE INTENSIVE CARE;".
- 9 Page 3, after line 7 insert:
  - 10 "(B) IF, PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH (f) OF THIS SUBSECTION (2), A
  - 11 NATUROPATHIC DOCTOR TREATS CHILDREN WHO ARE TWO YEARS OF AGE
  - 12 OR OLDER BUT LESS THAN EIGHT YEARS OF AGE AND SUCCESSFULLY
  - 13 COMPLETES THREE HOURS PER YEAR OF EDUCATION OR PRACTICUM
  - 14 TRAINING SOLELY RELATED TO PEDIATRICS AS REQUIRED BY
  - 15 SUBPARAGRAPH (II) OF PARAGRAPH (f) OF THIS SUBSECTION (2), THE
  - 16 NATUROPATHIC DOCTOR IS REQUIRED ONLY TO SUCCESSFULLY COMPLETE
  - 17 AN ADDITIONAL TWO HOURS PER YEAR OF EDUCATION OR PRACTICUM
  - 18 TRAINING SOLELY RELATED TO PEDIATRICS TO COMPLY WITH THE
  - 19 REQUIREMENTS OF SUB-SUBPARAGRAPH (A) OF THIS SUBPARAGRAPH (II)".
- 20 Page 3, line 23, strike "PHYSICIAN" and substitute "PEDIATRIC HEALTH
- 21 CARE PROVIDER, PHYSICIAN, OR ADVANCED PRACTICE NURSE".
- 22 Page 4, line 1, strike "PROVIDERS OR LICENSED PHYSICIANS" and substitute
- 23 "PROVIDERS, PHYSICIANS, OR ADVANCED PRACTICE NURSES".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*

